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Name

Joe Harward
Benjamin Leonard
Zachary Gerstl

Myllo Wright
Matthew Steel
Jaydrien Lord Galleon
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Owen Hanstead

9 Kai Nelson

10 Nikolas Asmundson
11 Aiden Pullar

12 Tyree Jackson

13 Calvin Van Hofwegen
14 Tobias Lamb

15 Daniel Flefel

18 Cameron Mitchell
19 James Button

20 Lucius White

21 Joseph Maina

22 Cyrus Campos

24 Cooper Brown

25 Caiden Hamidian
28 Nicholas Malone
30 Sebastian Bowers
44 Julius Sefried

50 Julian Montoya
51 Kai Potts

52 Aaron Chaussee
55 Sonny Powell

69 Jaquez Love-Rodson
72 Elias Goodbuffalo
74 Isaac Garcia

77 Joshua Kroll

81 Truman Speer

87 Elijah Robbins

88 Rylan Clausen

96 Barrett Johnson
99 Kyren Craft

BELLINGHAM BAYHAWKS

2025-26 Varsity Football

Height
6'4"
5'11"
6'2"
61"
5'8"
5'4"
5'8"
6'2"
6'1"
5'I1"
5'10"
6'1"
5'9"
6'1"
5'8"
5'8"
5'10"
5'8"
6'0"
5'8"
6'0"
5'9"
5'8"
6'2"
6'2"
6'0"
6'2"
5" 10"
5'9"
6'3"
5'9"
5'9"
5'9"
5'9"
6'2"
6'6"
6'1"

Weight
202
150
185
160
140
135
160
175
165
155
180
195
140
185
140
140
145
155
175
135
160
175
190
220
220
180
230
200
245
255
215
250
140
145
175
200
200

Position
WR/LB
QB/DB
WR/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB
RB/DB
WR/QB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
TE/LB
RB/LB
TE/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
QB/DB
TE/LB
TE/LB
RB/LB
TE/DL
OL/DL
TE/LB
OL/DL
TE/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/DL
TE/DL
OL/DL

Year
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

Head Coach
Adam Leonard

Assistants
John Cavalier
Gavin Kvangnes
Matthew Nixon
Finn O

Volunteers
Scott Ask
Christian Butenschoen
Diego Corona
Nate Hanstead
Corey Navarre

Athletic Trainer

Amya Cook
Maggie Hite

Band Director
Matt Kenagy

Cheer Advisor
Aleeya DeFalco

Cheerleaders
Camille Baker
Kaylee Bedlington
Brynn Brady
June Brawley
Tatum Ellenz
Olivia Elmore
Maggie Jordan
Terra Machinski
Matilda Mead
Makenzie Milewski
Ramona Muir
Isla Raby
Ella Robb
Ruby Trulson

Superintendent
Dr. Greg Baker

District AD
James Hayes

Principal
Ben Goodwin

Asst Principal
Chris Carlson
Nikki Lockhart
Athletic Director
Chad Larsen

Athletic Assistant
Alex Duncan






